TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boral Stone Products LLC		10/29/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westlake Royal Stone LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5693112	CANNONADE
Registration Number:	5693111	WHITEBARK
Registration Number:	5693110	CUMULUS
Registration Number:	5693108	IRONSIDE
Registration Number:	5693107	LATIGO
Registration Number:	5452457	MONTECITO
Registration Number:	5754327	DURANGO
Registration Number:	5286294	ELDORADO OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	5431171	MOONLIGHT
Registration Number:	5281373	VINEYARD TRAIL
Registration Number:	5281372	DRY CREEK
Registration Number:	5281371	MESQUITE
Registration Number:	5436202	SNAPPED EDGE
Registration Number:	5240048	CASCADE
Registration Number:	5244561	ANDANTE
Registration Number:	5240047	SIERRA
Registration Number:	5244560	RUSSET
Registration Number:	5140940	SILVERTON
Registration Number:	5183765	COTTONWOOD
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0757 900657539

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5054784	BRACCIANO
Registration Number:	5054783	WHISKEY CREEK
Registration Number:	5054782	TETON
Registration Number:	4826176	STONECRAFT INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	4804096	CHAPEL HILL
Registration Number:	5054279	AUTUMN LEAF
Registration Number:	5054278	SEQUOIA
Registration Number:	5054277	ALDERWOOD
Registration Number:	5054276	ORCHARD
Registration Number:	5054274	LANTANA
Registration Number:	4959121	BLACK RIVER
Registration Number:	5025100	SAWTOOTH
Registration Number:	4907669	ELDORADO NATURAL STONE
Registration Number:	4874428	LUCERA
Registration Number:	4873877	VENETO
Registration Number:	4873876	MESETA
Registration Number:	4912571	MOLANO
Registration Number:	4920859	EUROPEAN LEDGE
Registration Number:	4662257	MANZANITA
Registration Number:	4134991	LEDGECUT33
Registration Number:	4061324	CRAFTSHIELD
Registration Number:	3204071	VIABRICK
Registration Number:	3236796	ELDORADO BRICK
Registration Number:	2498513	ELDORADO STONE
Registration Number:	2969820	ELDORADO STONE SEE IT AND BELIEVE IT HAN
Registration Number:	2686691	FIELDLEDGE
Registration Number:	3311629	CLIFFSTONE
Registration Number:	2727198	RUSTIC LEDGE
Registration Number:	2686690	HILLSTONE
Registration Number:	4115385	THE BUILDING BLOCKS FOR LUXURY OUTDOOR S
Registration Number:	3978899	ELDORADO OUTDOOR
Registration Number:	3692386	ARTWALL
Registration Number:	3779703	CUT COARSE STONE
Registration Number:	3643158	COASTALREEF
Registration Number:	3569287	ELDORADO STONE
Registration Number:	3451611	THE MOST BELIEVABLE ARCHITECTURAL STONEV
Registration Number:	3457413	THE IMPACT OF GROUT
Registration Number:	3581901	ROUGHCUT

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0758

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3581105	CAMINOADOBE
Registration Number:	3521444	CYPRESS RIDGE
Registration Number:	3200252	MODENABRICK
Registration Number:	3195583	TUNDRABRICK
Registration Number:	3238657	WHERE DO YOU ROCK?
Registration Number:	1182120	ELDORADO
Registration Number:	5240049	CASTAWAY
Registration Number:	4959119	DARK RUNDLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Nadya Munasifi Sand
Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird

Address Line 4: Atanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya Munasifi Sand
SIGNATURE:	/Nadya Munasifi Sand/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Boral Stone Products LLC Change of Name to Westlake Royal Stone LLC#page1.tif source=Boral Stone Products LLC Change of Name to Westlake Royal Stone LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0759

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "BORAL STONE PRODUCTS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BORAL STONE PRODUCTS LLC" TO "WESTLAKE ROYAL STONE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 9:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20213650103

Authentication: 204547725 Date: 10-29-21

4157239 8100

RECORDED: 11/19/2021

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:50 AM 10/29/2021
FILED 09:50 AM 10/29/2021
SR 20213650103 - File Number 4157239

OF

BORAL STONE PRODUCTS LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Boral Stone Products LLC (the "<u>Company</u>") is being executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person for the purpose of amending and restating the Company's Certificate of Formation, as amended, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

The Company's original Certificate of Formation was filed on July 5, 2006 under the name Owens Corning Cultured Stone, LLC. The original Certificate of Formation was amended on August 3, 2007 to change the name of the Company to Owens Corning Masonry Products, LLC. The original Certificate of Formation was further amended on January 4, 2011 to change the name of the Company to Boral Stone Products LLC. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation is being filed pursuant to Sections 18-202 and 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Westlake Royal Stone LLC.
- 2. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of October 29, 2021.

----DocuSigned by:

Name: Albert Chao

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0761